FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	99 I SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of 10096166	attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(les)
Marcus B. Leonard	Name: Atlas Fluid Controls Corporati
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes 🕱 No	Internal Address: 5902 Royalton
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Street Address: 5902 Royalton
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
□ Other	City: Houston State: TX ZIP: 77081
Execution Date: September 3, 1998	Country: US Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	, the execution date of the application is: _09/03/95
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/149245 Filed Sept. 8, 1998 Additional numbers atta	ched? □ Yes Mi No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Marvin J. Marnock	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Registration No. 19,953	□ Enclosed
nicenia / worlds-	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Authorized to be drialged to deposit account
Street Address: 975 Corbindale, Ste. #100	8. Deposit account number: 06-0776 Any excess or insufficiency shoul be credited or charged to Deposit
City: Houston State: TX ZIP: 77024	Account (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
USA DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
the original document.	
Marvin J. Marnock Marnin	1. Marrock Fe b. 2, 1999

	FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02
	Tab settings 🔷 🔷 🖣
	To the Honorabl
0 10	1. Name of conve Marcus B. Leon
7	Additional names(s) of
<u> </u>	3. Nature of conve
	Assignment
	Security Agr

Other

09-16-1998	3
	İİİ

Docket No.: AF-011

HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC

Patent and Trademark Offic

Tab	settii	ngs 🔷	+	•	 1

100831290

norable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereor conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): . Leonard Name: Atlas Fluid Controls Corporation Address: 5902 Royaltom nes(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes
No conveyance: Merger ment ☐ Change of Name City: Houston State/Prov.: TX ty Agreement ZIP: 77081 Country: _ Execution Date: September 1998 ☐ Yes Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? X No 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: $\frac{29}{13}$ Filing date B. Patent No.(s) Patent Application No. September 1998 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: William A. Knox 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Registration No. 26,636 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: 8310 Ashcroft Dr. Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: City: Houston State/Prov.: TX ZIP: 7709# Country: _ DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and an attached copy is a true copy of the original document. William A. Knox September Name of Person Signing Signature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

REEL: 9739 FRAME: 0314

DOCKET NO.: AF-011

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, the undersigned, Marcus B. Leonard have made a certain invention for a

ROTARY SERVO VALVE

described in the patent application papers for United States of America Letters Patent executed concurrently herewith, and

WHEREAS, Atlas Fluids Controls Corporation

sometimes hereinafter referred to as "said assignee", having a principal place of business at

5902 Royalton, Houston, TX 77081

is desirous of acquiring the entire exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, said filed applications and any and all future patent applications which may be filed thereon, and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted or issued therefore in the United States of America and throughout the universe, including any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions of the foregoing;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 (one dollar)

and of other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application, Letters Patent and Inventor's Certificate which may be granted or issued for said invention in the United States of America and throughout the universe, including all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, and all international priority rights associated therewith, all to be held and enjoyed as fully and completely as the same might have been held by me had this assignment not been made, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the duly constituted authorities of foreign countries to issue all Letters Patent or Inventor's Certificate relating to the foregoing assigned rights to said assignee, its successors and assigns.

I agree that I will promptly, upon request, in a manner consistent with my present duties or obligations, without further compensation but at no out-of-pocket expense to me, do all lawful acts including the execution of all necessary documents, and the giving of testimony that, in the opinion of said assignee, its successors and assigns may be necessary or desirable for

1

obtaining, sustaining or reissuing United States and foreign Letters Patent and Inventor's Certificate relating to the foregoing assigned rights, and for perfecting, affirming, recording, and maintaining the title of said assignee, its successors and assigns, and that I will generally cooperate to the fullest extent in all matters pertaining to said invention, filed applications and patents and said assignee's title thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this instrument on the date(s) indicated below.
Marin B. Leonard
Marin 3. Leonard 9-3-98 Date Date
STATE OF TEXAS)) ss.
COUNTY OF HARRIS () On this 3 day of September 199 & before me, the
undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State and County,
personally appeared before me Marcus B. Leonard known to me
to be the person whose name is first subscribed to the above
document, and acknowledged to me that he executed same for the
<pre>purpose(s) expressed therein.</pre>
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed
my Official Seal. Learn Veruzeto
Notary Public
SEAL LEEANN R. VENIZELOS NOTARY PUBLIC State of Texas
STATE OF) SS. Comm. Exp. 09-19-2001
COUNTY OF)
On this day of , 19 , before me, the
undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State and County,
personally appeared before me known to
me to be the person whose name is next subscribed to the above
document, and acknowledged that he executed same for the
purpose(s) expressed therein.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed
my Official seal.

2

Notary Public

SEAL

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Box Assignments Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

RESUBMISSION OF ASSIGNMENT (DOCUMENT) PAPERS REFUSED FOR RECORDAL (37 C.F.R. & 3.51)

ALL COLD TOR ALCCOM	EDITE (D) CRIER 3 DEL)
The PTO has sent a letter to the again submitted do not comply with § 3.21 A copy of the PTO letter is attach	
• •	ers set in the PTO letter expires on <u>Feb.</u> 7, 1999
NOTE: See 37 C.F.R. § 3.51. 3. Applicant resubmits the papers refuse	d recordal:
(check the appropri	ate box(es) below)
 ☑ with the necessary corrections and ☐ with new appropriate papers adde 4. Recordal is now respectfully requested 	
Reg. No.: 19,953	Marvin J. Marnock (type or print name of practitioner)
Tel. No.: (713) 468-3997	975 Corbindale , Ste. 100 P.O. Address
Customer No.:	Houston, TX 77024
Certificate of Mailing/Trans	SMISSION (37 C.F.R. § 1.8(a))

I hereby certify that this correspondence is, on the date shown below, being:

MAILING

deposited with the United States Postal rvice with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231.

Des Feb. 2 1999

RECORDED: 09/08/1998

FACSIMILE

☐ transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office.

Marvin J. Marnock

type or print name of person certifying

PATENT

REEL: 9739 FRAME: 0317